F PAGE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT eI S PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENGMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
0001 See Block 16C REQ-1300-17-0003
6.IS5UED BY CODE | FMPS 7 ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ftem 6} CODE I
CONSUMER PRCDUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 ERAST WEST HWY
ROOM 523
BETHESDA MD 20814
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireet, county, Stafe and ZIP Code) ) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
PROGRAM SUPPORT CENTER DHHS
5600 FISHERS LANE 9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
RM 17-21
ATTN DIANA MATHEWS w |10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/QORDER NO
ROCKVILLE MD 20857-0001 CPSC-I-17-0007
0B DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE 043982318 |Fﬁ\<='L'T\“=C’DE 01/24/2017
1%, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TQ AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The above numbered salicilation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers [[lis extended.  [lis not extended
Offers must ackrowladge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and dale specified in the sclicitalion or as amendad , by one of tha following methods: (a) By pleting
llems 8 and 15, and relurning copies of the amendment; {b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of Ihe offer submitted ; or (¢} By

separale ietter or talegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER I by
virtue of this amendment you desire o change an offer afready submitted , such change may be made by talegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
referance Io the solicitation and this amendmenl, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spacified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $65,000.00
0100A17DSE-2017-5257700000~GC00001350-253X0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

LHECKONE | 5 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO, (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation date. eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C_ THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED 'NTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify {ype of modkication and aulhonty)
X Interagency Agreement CPSC-I-17-0007

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (s not ["]is requwed to sign this document and retum copies 1o the issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sohcitation/contract subject malter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 043982318

COR: Angela Heggs

PHONE: (301) 504-6991

EMAIL: aheggs@cpsc.gov

Modification 0001 to Interagency Agreement CPSC-17-I-0007 is hereby issued as follows:

1. To provide funding in the amount of $65,000.00 for the performance pericd of January 1,
2017 through June 30, 2017.

2. As a result of the above, funding has increased by $65,000.00 from $32,500.00 to

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the dacument referenced in item 9 A or 10A, as herglofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnni) [18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

Cassandra C. Sterba

158 CONTRACTORIQFFERQR 15C DATE SIGNED 168 _LNITED STATES OF RICA r16C DATE SIGNED
R CzEJC?_X. | H-20-(7

(Si of person to sign) {Signalure of Contracting Offcan

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 20{REV 10-83)

Pravicus edition unusatie Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.242



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF COCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CPSC-1-17-0007/0001 2 s
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PROGRAM SUPPORT CENTER DHHS
ITEM NO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY JuniT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} {B) (Cy D (E} (F}
$97,500.00.
3. All other terms and conditions shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.
Change Item 0001 to read as feollows{amount shown
is the obligated amount}:
0001 The Program Support Center, Division of Support 65, 000.00

Services, shall provide Document Conversion to
the U.5. Consumer Product Safety Commission.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIGNAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Spongsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFRY 53.110



